WHEREAS, the Coventry Winter Festival and Lantern Parade has brought many 
families together to enjoy memorable activities, including a Lantern Parade, for many 
years, with annual attendance between 1500-2000 people; and 

WHEREAS, this Council would like to support the event with a contribution of up 
to Three Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($3,700.00) to cover various expenses 
including Performers, Lantern Workshops, a Santa Workshop and Drummers, to be 
paid to Artful Cleveland Inc., a 501 (c)(3), as a reimbursement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland 
Heights, Ohio, that: 

Section 1: This Council hereby allocates the sum of up to Three-Thousand, 
Seven Hundred Dollars ($3,700.00) and authorizes the contribution of such amount 
from City Council’s 2025 budget to the organization Artful Cleveland Inc., a 501 (c)(3), 
as reimbursement for some costs of the Coventry Winter Festival and Lantern Parade, 
upon receipt of a written request for same and such reasonable evidence of expenses